MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. 07-12R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA ADOPTING A NEW FEE
SCHEDULE FOR TRANSIENT ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT THE SKAGWAY SMALL BOAT
HARBOR AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 05-22R.

WHEREAS, The City recognizes the importance of the Small Boat Harbor and year-round
economic development; and

WHEREAS, the Ports and Harbor Committee has recommended fees to recoup transient

electrical costs; and

WHEREAS, these revisions are necessary to cover increased costs of operation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that
the following fee schedule for the Skagway Small Boat Harbor is hereby adopted:

Commercial Use Fees:
Commercial Use of Harbor

Barge Fees for Ferry Float

$1.00 per revenue passenger tariff for all commercial vessels
(including fishing charters and kayaks) loading or unloading
passengers in the Skagway Small Boat Harbor.

$.50 per foot per tie up (barge and tug length) for all barges
loading or unloading at the Ferry Float unless otherwise
covered in a Municipal staging area or tidelands lease.

Cruise Vessel Docking Fee at Ferry Float $200

Non-Commercial Use Fees:

Annual Moorage
Transient Moorage
Long-term Storage
Kayak Storage

Live a Board

Pressure Washer

Grid Fee

Haul-out Fee

Boat Launch Ramp Fee

Waiting List Fee

Harbor Crane Use Fee
Transient Electrical Rates

$ 12.00/ft.; includes boat launch ramp fee

$ .30/ft. per day or $3.00/ft. per month

$  .20/sq. ft. per month

$ 7.00 per month per vessel

Single Family Residential Utility Rate

$ 15.00/hr.

$ 15.00 per tide

$ 200.00/rt.

$ 5.00 per launch-includes all boats, kayaks, canoes, etc.; or
$ 25.00 per year per boat

$ 50.00 initial fee to get on list

$ 10.00 annual fee

(This will not be renewed automatically. Bills will not be sent.
It will be the responsibility of the individual to contact the
harbormaster if they wish to remain on the list, and pay the
fee. Failure to do so will result in removal from the waiting list)
$ 20.00 per hour with a ¥2 hour minimum; or $50.00 annual fee
$ 7.50per day for 30 amp; and

$ 12.50 per day for 50 amp.

Transient Billing Surcharge

Senior Citizen Discount

$ 10.00 surcharge will be added to any transient fee

not paid prior to departure of the transient vessel.

15% will apply to annual moorage fees paid by residents of
Skagway who are age 65 or older for personal pleasure craft.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 05-22R is hereby repealed and replaced by

this resolution.
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EFFECTIVE DATE: the Fees shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5" day of July, 2007 by the Assembly of the Municipality of
Skagway, Alaska.

Thomas D. Cochran, Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjorie D. Harris
Municipal Clerk

(SEAL)
Ports & Harbor Committee Review: June 27, 2007

Vote: 6 Aye O Nay 0 Absent



